Date:
Location:

Dual #1:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #3:
Final Score:
Weight

1/23/2025
Tri-Center

Ridge View
48-36

Denison
Daniela Salinas
OPEN
OPEN
Yarecze Rodriguez
Addison Ransom
OPEN
Dyanara Magana
Savanna Martinez
Taylor Walker
Giana Garcia
Andrea Alcaraz
Kasandra Barroso
Gracen Plagge
Siclaly Corona

ATU
60-21

Denison
Daniela Salinas
OPEN
OPEN
Yarecze Rodriguez
Addison Ransom
Analia Campos
Dyanara Magana
Savanna Martinez
Taylor Walker
Giana Garcia
Andrea Alcaraz
Kasandra Barroso
Gracen Plagge
Siclaly Corona

Missouri Valley
39-36
Denison

Season Record to Date: 8-6
H-10 Record to Date: 3-0
Teams: ATU, Denison, Missouri Valley, Ridge View

Winner: Ridge View

Ridge View
Lauren Siegner
Lynsee Ockerman
Jazmine Orduna
Aubrey Wagner
Tegan Robertson
Destiny Brown
Addisyn Pritchard
Kiara Luscombe
Lea Johnson
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Lily Bauman
OPEN

Winner:

ATU
Cecilia Forrester
Trista McMullen
Tiffany McMullen
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Claire Mertz
Ryleigh Jenson
OPEN
Annabel Baxter
Chloe Junge
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Result

Lost by Fall (3:19)
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Won by Fall (1:59)
Lost by Fall (2:27)
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Fall (3:24)
Lost by Fall (1:10)
Lost by Fall (1:33)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Fall (1:51)
Won by Forfeit

Denison-Schleswig

Result
Won by Fall (4:25)
Lost by Forfeit
Lost by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Lost by Fall (1:27)
Won by Fall (0:42)
Won by Forfeit

Lost by Decision (17-12)

Won by Fall (1:19)
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Winner: Missouri Valley

Missouri Valley

Result



100 Daniela Salinas OPEN Won by Forfeit

105 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
10 Yaretzy Garcia-Paz OPEN Won by Forfeit
15 Yarecze Rodriguez Sarah Shadea Won by Fall (1:10)
120 Addison Ransom Zoey Davis Lost by Fall (1:33)
125 Analia Campos Lavelle Miller Lost by Fall (0:37)
130 Dyanara Magana Ellie Arrick Lost by Fall (1:58)
135 Savanna Martinez Lea Gute Lost by Fall (5:09)
140 Taylor Walker OPEN Won by Forfeit
145 Giana Garcia OPEN Won by Forfeit
155 Andrea Alcaraz Ryley Marcum Lost by Fall (3:20)
170 Kasandra Barroso Kelcee McMillen Lost by Decision (14-13)
190 Gracen Plagge OPEN Won by Forfeit
235 Siclaly Corona Jocelyn Buffum Lost by Fall (0:09)

Junior Varsity Results

Weight Denison Opponent Result
145 Yamileth Gutierrez Olivia Bandow (ATU) Won by Fall (1:25)
145 Monica Garza Olivia Bandow (ATU) Won by Fall (0:51)
1O Yaretzy Garcia-Paz Charlene Jensen (ATU) Lost by Fall (1:39)
120 Lyric Longoria Lynnai Shadea (MIVA) Won by Fall (3:41)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

Thought we wrestled fairly well tonight and had a couple tighly contested duals. Kudos to some
of our freshmen for stepping into the lineup and wrestling tough. It's not the most fun task, but
taking some lumps and getting a taste of varsity competition will help them out in the future.

Our regular varsity girls had some moments we liked. Yarecze Rodriguez and Gracen Plagge
both went 3-0 on the night. Daniela Salinas, Giana Garcia, and Kasandra Barroso each lost
tightly contested matches that we can reflect on and use as we prep for regionals next week.
Thought we did a better job of being ready to wrestle from the first whistle than we have at
times this year. We're starting to know what we're looking for and recognizing when it's there.

The varsity will be back in action at a tough tournament on Saturday in Atlantic and we're
taking the JV to Council Bluffs on Monday for their last meet of the season.



