Date:	1/23/2025	Season Record to Date:	8-6
Location:	Tri-Center	H-10 Record to Date:	3-0
Teams:	ATU, Denison, Missour	i Valley, Ridge View	
Dual #1•	Ridge View	Winner	Ridge View
Final Score:	_	williel.	Ridge view
Weight	Denison	Ridge View	Result
100	Daniela Salinas	Lauren Siegner	Lost by Fall (3:19)
105	OPEN	Lynsee Ockerman	Lost by Forfeit
110	OPEN	Jazmine Orduna	Lost by Forfeit
115	Yarecze Rodriguez	Aubrey Wagner	Won by Fall (1:59)
120	Addison Ransom	Tegan Robertson	Lost by Fall (2:27)
125	OPEN	Destiny Brown	Lost by Forfeit
130	Dyanara Magana	Addisyn Pritchard	Lost by Fall (3:24)
135	Savanna Martinez	Kiara Luscombe	Lost by Fall (1:10)
140	Taylor Walker	Lea Johnson	Lost by Fall (1:33)
145	Giana Garcia	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
155	Andrea Alcaraz	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
170	Kasandra Barroso	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
190	Gracen Plagge	Lily Bauman	Won by Fall (1:51)
235	Siclaly Corona	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
	Cloudy Corona	01 211	Trent by Ferreic
Dual #2:	ATU	Winner:	Denison-Schleswig
Final Score:	60.03		
	60-21		
Weight	Denison	ATU	Result
		ATU Cecilia Forrester	Result Won by Fall (4:25)
Weight	Denison		
Weight 100	Denison Daniela Salinas	Cecilia Forrester	Won by Fall (4:25)
Weight 100 105	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit
100 105 110	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27)
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42)
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker Giana Garcia	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN Annabel Baxter	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit Lost by Decision (17-12)
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker Giana Garcia Andrea Alcaraz	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN Annabel Baxter Chloe Junge	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit Lost by Decision (17-12) Won by Fall (1:19)
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker Giana Garcia Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN Annabel Baxter Chloe Junge OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit Lost by Decision (17-12) Won by Fall (1:19) Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170 190 235	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker Giana Garcia Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso Gracen Plagge Siclaly Corona	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN Annabel Baxter Chloe Junge OPEN OPEN OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit Lost by Decision (17-12) Won by Fall (1:19) Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170 190 235	Denison Daniela Salinas OPEN OPEN Yarecze Rodriguez Addison Ransom Analia Campos Dyanara Magana Savanna Martinez Taylor Walker Giana Garcia Andrea Alcaraz Kasandra Barroso Gracen Plagge Siclaly Corona	Cecilia Forrester Trista McMullen Tiffany McMullen OPEN OPEN OPEN Claire Mertz Ryleigh Jenson OPEN Annabel Baxter Chloe Junge OPEN OPEN OPEN	Won by Fall (4:25) Lost by Forfeit Lost by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit Lost by Fall (1:27) Won by Fall (0:42) Won by Forfeit Lost by Decision (17-12) Won by Fall (1:19) Won by Forfeit Won by Forfeit

100	Daniela Salinas	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
105	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit
110	Yaretzy Garcia-Paz	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
115	Yarecze Rodriguez	Sarah Shadea	Won by Fall (1:10)
120	Addison Ransom	Zoey Davis	Lost by Fall (1:33)
125	Analia Campos	Lavelle Miller	Lost by Fall (0:37)
130	Dyanara Magana	Ellie Arrick	Lost by Fall (1:58)
135	Savanna Martinez	Lea Gute	Lost by Fall (5:09)
140	Taylor Walker	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
145	Giana Garcia	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
155	Andrea Alcaraz	Ryley Marcum	Lost by Fall (3:20)
170	Kasandra Barroso	Kelcee McMillen	Lost by Decision (14-13)
190	Gracen Plagge	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
235	Siclaly Corona	Jocelyn Buffum	Lost by Fall (0:09)

Junior Varsity Results

Weight	Denison	Opponent	Result		
145	Yamileth Gutierrez	Olivia Bandow (ATU)	Won by Fall (1:25)		
145	Monica Garza	Olivia Bandow (ATU)	Won by Fall (0:51)		
110	Yaretzy Garcia-Paz	Charlene Jensen (ATU)	Lost by Fall (1:39)		
120	Lyric Longoria	Lynnai Shadea (MIVA)	Won by Fall (3:41)		

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

Thought we wrestled fairly well tonight and had a couple tighly contested duals. Kudos to some of our freshmen for stepping into the lineup and wrestling tough. It's not the most fun task, but taking some lumps and getting a taste of varsity competition will help them out in the future.

Our regular varsity girls had some moments we liked. Yarecze Rodriguez and Gracen Plagge both went 3-0 on the night. Daniela Salinas, Giana Garcia, and Kasandra Barroso each lost tightly contested matches that we can reflect on and use as we prep for regionals next week. Thought we did a better job of being ready to wrestle from the first whistle than we have at times this year. We're starting to know what we're looking for and recognizing when it's there.

The varsity will be back in action at a tough tournament on Saturday in Atlantic and we're taking the JV to Council Bluffs on Monday for their last meet of the season.